116.02 POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY, CREATION AND POWERS.

Subdivision 1. Creation. A pollution control agency, designated as the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency, is hereby created.

Subd. 2. [Repealed, 1Sp2015 c 4 art 4 s 150]

Subd. 3. [Repealed, 1Sp2015 c 4 art 4 s 150]

Subd. 4. [Repealed, 1Sp2015 c 4 art 4 s 150]

Subd. 5. **Agency is successor to commission.** The Pollution Control Agency is the successor of the Water Pollution Control Commission, and all powers and duties now vested in or imposed upon said commission by chapter 115, or any act amendatory thereof or supplementary thereto, are hereby transferred to, imposed upon, and vested in the commissioner of the Pollution Control Agency.

Subd. 6. [Repealed, 1Sp2015 c 4 art 4 s 150]

Subd. 7. [Repealed, 1Sp2015 c 4 art 4 s 150]

Subd. 8. [Repealed, 1Sp2015 c 4 art 4 s 150]

Subd. 9. [Repealed, 1Sp2015 c 4 art 4 s 150]

Subd. 10. [Repealed, 1Sp2015 c 4 art 4 s 150]

History: 1967 c 882 s 2; 1969 c 1038 s 1,2; 1973 c 35 s 27; 1976 c 134 s 25-27; 1980 c 509 s 26; 1Sp1981 c 4 art 1 s 73; 1986 c 444; 1995 c 168 s 7; 1996 c 348 s 1; 1996 c 405 s 1-5; 1Sp2015 c 4 art 4 s 114,115